PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2708759

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
PATIENT PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC				1/30/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ELOQUENCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DR STE 101				
City:	DOVER				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19904				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		60831235			
Patent Number:		8183987			
Application Number:		13460175			
Application Number: 6		61818850			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (949)567-6710					
Phone: 949-567-6700					
Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: DON DAYBELL					
Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN ST. SUITE 1100					
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DON DAYBELL		
Signature:			/Don Daybell/		
Date:			01/31/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patient Provider Communications Inc#page1.tif source=Patient Provider Communications Inc#page2.tif source=Patient Provider Communications Inc#page3.tif					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PATIENT PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PATIENT PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "ELOQUENCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4654416 8100

140112099 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1099323

DATE: 01-30-14

PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0329



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PATIENT PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, John Freshley, hereby certifies that:

1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Patient Provider Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 10, 2009.

3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends and restates Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Eloquence Communications, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Ann Arbor, Michigan, on January 30, 2014.

<u>/s/John Freshley</u> John Freshley, Chief Executive Officer

PATIENT PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. – CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

> PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 01/31/2014